

Empowering Women. Inspiring Girls.

PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Amanda Gay

Donor Engagement & Stewardship Manager Greater Green Bay Community Foundation amandagay@ggbcf.org 920.362.2075

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: February 24, 2023

"Backstage with the Women's Fund" Event to be Held March 8, 2023

Brown County United Way President & CEO Robyn Davis to receive the Nancy Armbrust Impact Award

Green Bay, Wis – The Women's Fund of Greater Green Bay will celebrate and honor local women by hosting the annual "Backstage with the Women's Fund" event on Wednesday, March 8, 2023. Attendees will gather on International Women's Day to enjoy hearing from Women's Fund grantees, learn more about community advocacy, and celebrate this year's Nancy Armbrust Impact Award recipient. The event will take place from 5:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. and will include:

- A presentation of the Nancy Armbrust Impact Award to Robyn Davis, President & CEO of the Brown County United Way.
- Presentations from three Women's Fund grantees Children's Promise, <u>Family Services</u>, and <u>Lovin' the Skin I'm In</u>.
- The opportunity to network with Women's Fund advisory board members and other community activists and leaders.
- An exciting update about the future of the Women's Fund of Greater Green Bay.
- An inside look at the Women's Fund how it works, who is involved, and how you can help support local women and girls.

Tickets are \$20, and can be purchased at https://e.givesmart.com/events/viJ/. The event will take place at Backstage at the Meyer Theatre, located at 101 S. Washington Street in Green Bay. Thank you to the Greater Green Bay Community Foundation and Colly Remley for sponsoring this event.

The Women's Fund of Greater Green Bay would also like to express thanks to three Sustaining Legacy Partners – Associated Bank, Green Bay Packers Give Back, and Prevea Health for their continued support.

About the Nancy Armbrust Impact Award & Recipient Robyn Davis



Schreiber created the Nancy Armbrust Impact Award to honor Nancy Armbrust, a retired Schreiber executive, community advocate, and leader. The award is given annually to recognize an individual who, in the same spirit of Nancy, has had an indelible impact on the community.

The award, given in partnership with the Women's Fund of Greater Green Bay and the Greater Green Bay Community Foundation, includes a grant of \$5,000 to be given to the recipient's nonprofit organization of choice through the Women's Fund biannual grant cycle. The 2023 recipient, Robyn Davis, will be honored at the "Backstage with the Women's Fund" event, where she will announce her nonprofit of choice to receive the \$5,000 grant.

"We are honored to present Robyn Davis with the Nancy Armbrust Impact Award," said Women's Fund of Greater Green

Bay President Lori Harris. "She is very deserving of this recognition, and we look forward to the continued positive impact she will have on our community for years to come."

Robyn Davis has been the president and CEO of Brown County United Way since 2017. Born and raised in New York City, she has been a resident of the Greater Green Bay area since 2002. She earned a Bachelor of Arts degree from Hofstra University, as well as a Juris Doctor from the George Washington University School of Law.

Prior to joining Brown County United Way, she led Freedom House Ministries in Green Bay for eight years. She is a member of the Green Bay Packers Board of Directors, the Governor's Equity and Inclusion Advisory Council, the Donald J. Schneider School of Business and Economics Board of Advisors, the Advisory Board for the Institute for Women's Leadership, and more.

In 2020, Davis launched <u>The Valiant Leader</u> as its founder and president. She serves as a facilitator, workshop leader, panelist, consultant, and keynote speaker to encourage leaders.

About the Women's Fund of Greater Green Bay

The Women's Fund of Greater Green Bay, a fund of the Greater Green Bay Community Foundation, supports programs in the local community that meet its mission of empowering women and inspiring girls while promoting leadership and building self-esteem. For more information, visit www.womensfundgb.org.

About the Greater Green Bay Community Foundation

Established in 1991, the Greater Green Bay Community Foundation has provided more than \$152 million in grants since inception to improve the quality of life in Northeastern Wisconsin. As a nonprofit charitable organization, the Community Foundation manages more than 700 funds with assets exceeding \$200 million. Over the past year, \$17.7 million in grants were distributed to nonprofit organizations. Our mission is to inspire and encourage charitable giving in Northeast Wisconsin by connecting caring people with solutions to strengthen our community. www.ggbcf.org